



TEXAS GENERAL LAND OFFICE COMMISSIONER DAWN BUCKINGHAM, M.D.

Surveying Services Coastal Boundary Survey TEXAS GENERAL LAND OFFICE
Art. 33.136. Natural Resources 7.2 No. 7 dr. 50115

Art. 33.136. Natural Resources 7.2 No. 7 dr. 50115

Art. 33.136. Natural Resources 7.2 No. 7 dr. 50115

Art. 33.136. Natural Resources 7.2 No. 7 dr. 50115

Art. 33.136. Natural Resources 7.2 No. 7 dr. 50115

Art. 33.136. Natural Resources 7.2 No. 7 dr. 50115

Art. 33.136. Natural Resources 7.2 No. 7 dr. 50115

Art. 33.136. Natural Resources 7.2 No. 7 dr. 50115

Art. 33.136. Natural Resources 7.2 No. 7 dr. 50115

Art. 33.136. Natural Resources 7.2 No. 7 dr. 50115

Art. 33.136. Natural Resources 7.2 No. 7 dr. 50115

Art. 33.136. Natural Resources 7.2 No. 7 dr. 50115

Art. 33.136. Natural Resources 7.2 No. 7 dr. 50115

Art. 34.136. No. 7 dr. 50115

Art. 35.136. No. 7 dr. 50115

Art. 35.136. No. 7 dr. 50115

Art. 36.136. No. 7 dr. 50115

Art. 37.136. No. 7 dr. 5

Project:

Matagorda Bay Foundation-Lamar Bridge Area, Aransas County.

Project No:

TGLO CMP No.23-020-013-D607

Project Manager:

Jessica Chappell, TGLO Coastal Management Program

Surveyor:

Kim Thomas Doyle, Licensed State Land Surveyor

Description:

Coastal Boundary Survey dated July 21, 2023, delineating the mean higher high-water line of the east shoreline of Aransas Bay, State Tract 84,

adjacent to the William Lewis Survey, Abstract 96, in Aransas County, Texas in connection with TGLO CMP No.23-020-013-D607. Centroid coordinates N 28.135224°, W -97.007935° (N 28° 08' 07", W 96° 00' 29"), WGS84. A copy of the survey has been filed in Volume 8, Pages 83

& 84, File No. 403388 of the Aransas County Map Records, Aransas

County, Texas.

A Coastal Boundary Survey for the above-referenced project has been reviewed and accepted by Surveying Services; upon completion of public notice requirements, the survey will be filed in the Texas General Land Office, Archives and Records, in accordance with provisions of the Texas Natural Resources Code, Chapter 33.136.

by:

Signed:

David Klotz, LSLS

Pursuant to §33.136 of the Texas Natural Resources Code, the herein described Coastal Boundary Survey is approved by Dawn Buckingham, M.D., Commissioner of the Texas General Land Office.

by:

DocuSigned by:

Signed:

6/13/2024

Date

Filed as: Tex.Nat.Res.Code Article 33.136 Aransas County, Sketch No. 22.

ROUTING FOR INTERNAL DOCUSIGN PACKET

Staff Surveyor
Surveying Surveying
Legal DNL
Director
Dep. Gen. Counsel MB
Gen. Counsel
Deputy Land Commissioner 99
Chief Clerk